 Wire Wound Type Balun – WB3F Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        07/01/2020
P1
D
A
E

Rated
Volt.
(DCV)
Max.
Withstand
Volt. (DCV)
Max.
IR
(MΩ)
Min.
Insertion
Loss
(dB) Max
CMRR
(dB)
WB3F50011-TE2 50/50 400~1800 0.50 27 20 125 10 2.2 15 (typ.)
WB3F50011-T02 50/50 40~ 860 1.00 27 20 125 10 2.5 20 (typ.)
WB3F50011-MN2 50/50 100~1000 0.35 27 20 50 10 1.0 10 (min.)
WB3F50011-ST2 50/50 45~870 1.00 27 20 50 10 1.2 20 (min.)
WB3F75011-TE2 75/75 400~1800 0.50 27 20 125 10 2.0 15 (typ.)
WB3F75011-T02 75/75 50~1200 0.70 27 20 125 10 1.2 20 (typ.)
WB3F75011-MS2 75/75 1000~1500 0.59 27 20 50 10 1.4 20 (min.)
WB3F75011-MT2 75/75 50~1200 0.77 27 20 50 10
1.0 (1)
1.2 (2)
20 (min.)
WB3F75011-SA2 75/75 45~870 0.88 27 20 50 10 1.0 20 (min.)
WB3F75011-SB2 75/75 50~1200 0.70 27 20 50 10 1.2 20 (min.)
WB3F75011-122 75/75 1000~1500 0.59 27 20 50 10 1.4 20 (min.)
Note:  (1) 50~870MHz = 1.0
(2) 870~1200MHz = 1.2
a) Upper Plate
b) Core